Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1715 of 30 September 2019 laying down rules for the functioning of the information management system for official controls and its system components ('the IMSOC Regulation') (Text with EEA relevance)

CHAPTER 2

General principles and data protection

Article 9

Conditions for the granting of partial access to the IMSOC to third countries and international organisations

- On receipt of a duly justified application, the Commission, in collaboration with the Member States, may grant the competent authority of a third country or an international organisation partial access to the functionalities of one or more components and to specific data, information and documents inserted or produced therein, provided the applicant demonstrates, in respect of the component(s) in question, that it meets the following requirements:
 - a it has the legal and operational capacity to provide, without undue delay, the assistance necessary to allow the good functioning of the component to which partial access is requested;
 - b it has designated a contact point for that purpose;
- 2 The partial access referred to in paragraph 1 shall not include access to personal data processed in the component(s) to which the partial access is granted.
- By way of derogation from paragraph 2, partial access may include access to personal data where the conditions for lawful transfers of personal data established by Regulations (EU) 2016/679 and (EU) 2018/1725 are fulfilled by the applicant third country or international organisation.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1715. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Regulation title amended by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(2)
- Art. 9 heading words substituted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(11)(a)
- Art. 9(1) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(11)(b)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 1(1)(a)-(c) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(3)(a)
- Art. 1(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(3)(b)(i)
- Art. 1(1)(d)(i) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(3)(b)(ii)
- Art. 1(1)(d)(iv) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(3)(b)(iii)
- Art. 1(1)(d)(vi) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(3)(b)(iv)
- Art. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(4)(a)
- Art. 2(3) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(4)(b)
- Art. 2(5) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(4)(c)(i)
- Art. 2(5) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(4)(c)(ii)
- Art. 2(7) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(4)(d)
- Art. 2(9)-(12) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(4)(e)
- Art. 2(13) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(4)(f)
- Art. 2(14)-(37) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(4)(g)
- Art. 2(45) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(4)(h)
- Art. 4(4)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(6)(b)(ii)
- Art. 10(1)(a) word omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(12)(a)
- Art. 11(2)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(13)(b)(ii)
- Art. 11(2)(b) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(13)(b)(iii)
- Art. 11(2)(d) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(13)(b)(iii)
- Art. 11(2)(e) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(13)(b)(iii)
- Art. 11(3)(d) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(13)(c)(ii)
- Art. 39(1)(a)(i) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(15)(a)(ii)(aa)
- Art. 39(1)(a)(iii) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(15)(a)(ii)(cc)
- Art. 39(1)(a)(ii) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(15)(a)(ii)(bb)
- Art. 39(1)(a)(iv) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(15)(a)(ii)(dd)
- Art. 40(1)(a)-(d) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(16)(a)(ii)
- Art. 40(2)(a) substituted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(16)(b)(i)
- Art. 40(2)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(16)(b)(ii)(aa)
- Art. 40(2)(b)(i) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(16)(b)(ii)(bb)
- Art. 40(2)(b)(iii) substituted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(16)(b)(ii)(dd)
- Art. 40(2)(b)(ii) words omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(16)(b)(ii)(cc)
- Art. 42(1) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(18)(a)
- Art. 42(2) words substituted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(18)(b)
- Art. 42(3) omitted by S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 21(18)(c)